

4

CA 281/2025

BHUSHAN BATRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS Vs.
KIRAN SAPRA

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None.

Hard copy of appeal alongwith court fee be furnished on
or before NDOH.

Put up for consideration on 24.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.11.2025