

5

CA 281/2025

BHUSHAN BATRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS Vs.
KIRAN SAPRA

28.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akash Deep, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

It is submitted by counsel for the appellant that the hard copy be filed on or before NDOH.

Let TCR be called for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 26.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.012026