

6

CA 281/2025

BHUSHAN BATRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS Vs.
KIRAN SAPRA

04.08.2026

Vide Order No. 32/D-3/Gaz. IA/DHC/2026 dated 1st August, 2026, all the cases except NDPS case are directed to be transferred from this Court.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Akash Deep, Ld. counsel for the appellant alongwith
appellant.

Sh. Bhupender Pal Sharma & Sh. Chirag Batra, Ld.

Counsels for respondent.

To come up for 07.09.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-II)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.08.2026